

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ESIG PERLOW,
Petitioner,

CASE NO. SC02-1317

v.

SHARON J. BERG-PERLOW,
Respondent.

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

RICHARD A. KUPFER, P.A.
5725 Corporate Way, Suite 106
West Palm Beach, FL 33407
(561) 684-8600
Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

Table of Citations ii - iv

Preface v

Issues Presented:

I. WHETHER THE FOURTH DCA HAS CREATED CONFLICT BY AFFIRMING THE TRIAL COURT’S ORDER DECLINING TO HOLD A HEARING ON ENTITLEMENT TO TEMPORARY ATTORNEY’S FEES UNTIL AFTER TRIAL WAS CONCLUDED?

II. WHETHER THE FOURTH DCA HAS CREATED CONFLICT WITH OTHER DISTRICTS BY FINDING THAT THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT IMPROPERLY DELEGATE ITS DECISION-MAKING FUNCTION TO COUNSEL?

III. WHETHER THE FOURTH DCA CREATED CONFLICT AND ERRED BY FINDING THAT THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT COMMIT REVERSIBLE ERROR IN REFUSING TO APPOINT A GUARDIAN AD LITEM FOR ADAM?

Statement of the Case and Facts 1 - 18

Summary of Argument 18 - 19

Argument

Point I 20 - 25

Point II 25 - 34

Point III 34 - 37

Conclusion	38
Certificate of Service	39
Certificate of Compliance	39

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Baucom v. Baucom,</u> 397 So2d 345 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981)	21 - 22
<u>Canakaris v. Canakaris,</u> 382 So2d 1197 (Fla. 1980)	21, 27
<u>Chudasama v. Mazda Motor Corp.,</u> 123 F.3d 1353 (11 th Cir. 1997)	28
<u>Cole Taylor Bank v. Shannon,</u> 772 So2d 546 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2000)	30, 34
<u>Colony Square Co. v. Prudential Ins. Co.,</u> 819 F.2d 272 (11 th Cir. 1987)	28
<u>Cornett v. Cornett,</u> 713 So2d 1083 (Fla. 2d DCA 1998)	29
<u>Corp. Mgt. Advisors v. Boghos,</u> 756 So2d 246 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2000)	28, 31
<u>Cothron v. Hadley,</u> 769 So2d 1148 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2000)	37
<u>Douglas v. Douglas,</u> 795 So2d 99 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2001)	31 - 32

<u>Falabella v. Wilkins,</u> 656 So2d 256 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1995)	27
<u>Ford Motor Co. v. Starling,</u> 721 So2d 335 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1998)	33

TABLE OF CITATIONS - (cont.)

Cases

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Gilbertson v. Boggs,</u> 743 So2d 123 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1999)	36
<u>Harris v. Harris,</u> 753 So2d 774 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2000)	37
<u>Hunter v. Hunter,</u> 540 So2d 235 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989)	37
<u>Kelly v. Kelly,</u> 790 So2d 1185 (Fla. 2d DCA 2001)	29
<u>Kendall v. Kendall,</u> 677 So2d 48 (Fla. 4 th DCA1996)	21
<u>MacLeod v. Hoff,</u> 654 So2d 1250 (Fla. 2d DCA 1995)	21 - 22
<u>Mistretta v. Mistretta,</u> 566 So2d 836 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1990)	36
<u>Peiman v. Peiman,</u> 829 So2d 307 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2002)	22 - 23
<u>Perlow v. Berg-Perlow,</u> 816 So2d 210 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2002)	1, 16-17, 24, 34

<u>Peterson v. Brown,</u> 787 So2d 979 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2001)	29
<u>Polizzi v. Polizzi,</u> 600 So2d 490 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1992)	28

TABLE OF CITATIONS - (cont.)

Cases

Page

<u>Rykiel v. Rykiel,</u> 795 So2d 90 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2000)	18, 28, 31 - 32
<u>Scalabroni v. Scalabroni,</u> 807 So2d 793 (Fla. 2d DCA 2002)	29 - 30
<u>Schultz v. Schultz,</u> 522 So2d 874 (Fla. 3d DCA 1988)	30
<u>Thomas v. Thomas,</u> 781 So2d 540 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2001)	31 - 32
<u>Waldman v. Waldman,</u> 520 So2d 87 (Fla. 3d DCA1988)	29 - 30
<u>Wattles v. Wattles,</u> 631 So2d 349 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1994)	28
<u>White v. White,</u> 686 So2d 762 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1997)	27

Other Authorities:

§39.01(2), Fla. Stat.	19 - 35
-------------------------------	---------

§61.16, Fla. Stat.	18, 21 - 22
§61.401, Fla. Stat.	17, 19, 34 - 35
Fla.R.Civ.P. 1.210(b)	36
Fla.R.Civ.P. 9.331	32
